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Repealed by 2013/0164(COD)

Subject

3.40.05 Aeronautical industry, aerospace industry
3.50 Research and technological development and space
3.50.04 Innovation
3.70 Environmental policy
3.70.03 Climate policy, climate change, ozone layer
3.70.10 Man-made disasters, industrial pollution and accidents
3.70.11 Natural disasters, Solidarity Fund
6.50 Emergency, food, humanitarian aid, aid to refugees, Emergency Aid 
Reserve

Key players

European 
Parliament

Committee responsible Rapporteur Appointed

  ITRE Industry, Research and Energy GLANTE Norbert (S&D) 16/09/2009

Shadow rapporteur

DATI Rachida (PPE)

VĂLEAN Adina (ALDE)

LAMBERTS Philippe (Verts
/ALE)

CHICHESTER Giles (ECR)

REMEK Vladimír (GUE/NGL)

BALCZÓ Zoltán (NI)

Former committee responsible Former rapporteur Appointed

 ITRE  Industry, Research and Energy

Committee for opinion Rapporteur for opinion Appointed

  BUDG Budgets ABAD Damien (PPE) 21/10/2009

  ENVI Environment, Public Health and Food Safety PRODI Vittorio (S&D) 09/09/2009

https://oeil.europarl.europa.eu/oeil/en/procedure-file?reference=2013/0164(COD)
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/1902
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/72775
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/37324
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96648
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96648
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/2097
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/28330
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96877
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/itre/home.html
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/96850
https://www.europarl.europa.eu/meps/en/28370


  LIBE Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs The committee decided not 
to give an opinion.

Former committee for opinion Former rapporteur for opinion Appointed

 BUDG Budgets 

 ENVI  Environment, Climate and Food Safety

 LIBE Civil Liberties, Justice and Home Affairs 

Council of the 
European Union

Council configuration Meetings Date

General Affairs 3032 2010-09-13

Competitiveness (Internal Market, Industry, Research and Space) 3016 2010-05-25

European 
Commission

Commission DG Commissioner

Internal Market, Industry, Entrepreneurship and SMEs TAJANI Antonio

http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/budg/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/envi/home.html
http://www.europarl.europa.eu/committees/EN/libe/home.html
http://www.consilium.europa.eu
http://www.consilium.europa.eu
http://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/council-eu/configurations/gac?lang=EN
https://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/meetings/calendar/?Category=meeting&Page=1&daterange=&dateFrom=2010-09-13&dateTo=2010-09-13
http://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/council-eu/configurations/compet?lang=EN
https://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/meetings/calendar/?Category=meeting&Page=1&daterange=&dateFrom=2010-05-25&dateTo=2010-05-25
http://ec.europa.eu/
http://ec.europa.eu/
https://commission.europa.eu/about/departments-and-executive-agencies/internal-market-industry-entrepreneurship-and-smes_en

